Equity as per previous GAAP  15286.79
Re-measurements on transition to Ind AS

 1.05
Adjustment on account of fair valuation of derivatives  37.07
Balance of equity as on 1st April 2016 as per Ind AS (before tax)  15324.91

 13.33
Balance of equity as per Ind AS  15311.58

B.2 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

Particulars Notes Year Ended
31st March 2017

 6159.53
Re-measurements on transition to Ind AS

 20.08
Adjustment on account of fair valuation of derivatives  71.72

 16.26

 (37.40)

 6230.19
Other comprehensive income  (10.63)
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  6219.56

Particulars Notes Amount as at
31st March 2017

Equity as per previous GAAP  21193.57
Re-measurements on transition to Ind AS

 21.13
Adjustment on account of fair valuation of derivatives

Balance of equity as on 31st March 2017 as per Ind AS (before tax)  21323.49

 (45.10)
Balance of equity as per Ind AS  21278.39

Note: 50 First time adoption (Contd.)

Notes to the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2017-18 |

Particulars Amount as per
previous GAAP transition

to Ind AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Year ended
March 31, 2017

Year ended
March 31, 2017

Year ended
March 31, 2017

Net cash generated from operating activities  5753.31 (0.10)  5753.21
Net cash used in investing activities  (5301.17)  240.00  (5061.17)

 (410.80)  -   (410.80)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

 301.82  -   301.82

 343.16  583.06

Note: 50 First time adoption (Contd.)

Particulars Refer Note

C

As at 31st March, 2017 As at 1st April, 2016

Previous

GAAP transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind

AS balance

sheet

Previous

GAAP transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind

AS balance

sheet

ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment - 5372.76 - 5372.76

(b) - 231.33 - 231.33

(c) Other intangible assets 117.01 - 117.01 61.23 - 61.23

(d) Intangible assets under

development

72.82 - 72.82 87.04 - 87.04

(e) Biological assets other than bearer

plants

- - - -

(f)

(i)  Investments 601.14 21.68 622.82 100.15 1.60 101.75

(ii)  Loans - 125.05 - 125.05

1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00

(g) Other non-current assets 56.46 - 56.46 -

Total non-current assets 8032.33 22.58 8054.91 6108.49 1.60 6110.09

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories 7874.85 -

(b) -

(i)  Investments 3771.52 - 3771.52 -

(ii)  Trade receivables 7140.76 75.00 7215.76 75.00 6084.38

583.06 - 583.06 301.82 - 301.82

(iv)  Other bank balances 250.00 - 250.00 1248.00 - 1248.00

(v)  Loans 68.55 - 68.55 -

121.48 36.67

(d) 3.63 - 3.63 3.05 - 3.05

(e) Other current assets 537.14 (2.80) 534.34 (2.23) 456.77

Total current assets 20245.10 177.19 20422.29 14387.02 109.44 14496.46

Total assets 28277.43 199.77 28477.20 20495.51 111.04 20606.55

 (Rupees in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial Statements

 |  Merino Panel Products Limited

Note: 50 First time adoption (Contd.)

Particulars Refer Note

C

As at 31st March, 2017 As at 1st April, 2016

Previous

GAAP transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind

AS balance

sheet

Previous

GAAP transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind

AS balance

sheet

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 200.00

(b) Other equity 84.82 15111.58

Total equity 21193.57 84.82 21278.39 15286.79 24.79 15311.58

Liabilities

(1) Non-current liabilities

(a)

(i)  Borrowings - 23.57 - 23.57

- 14.58 - 14.58

(b) 44.88 483.05 13.11

Total non-current liabilities 678.82 44.88 723.70 521.20 13.11 534.31

(2) Current liabilities

(a)

(i)  Borrowings 75.00 865.00 75.00

(ii)  Trade payables (1.86) 2225.13

- -

(b) 155.13 - 155.13 111.14 - 111.14

(c) Other current liabilities - -

(d) 158.33 - 158.33 48.42 - 48.42

Total current liabilities 6405.04 70.07 6475.11 4687.52 73.14 4760.66

Total liabilities 7083.86 114.95 7198.81 5208.72 86.25 5294.97

Total equity and liabilities 28277.43 199.77 28477.20 20495.51 111.04 20606.55

Particulars Refer
Note C

Previous GAAP
Year ended

31st March 2017
Year ended

31st March 2017

Ind AS
Year ended

31st March 2017
INCOME

Revenue from operations 2741.08
Other income 1008.20
TOTAL INCOME 40414.62 2832.88 43247.50
EXPENSES

17318.67 - 17318.67
Purchases of stock-in-trade 2027.33 - 2027.33

in-trade and working-in-progress
-

-

3483.15 (16.26)

116.56 - 116.56

-

(166.76) 6608.18
TOTAL EXPENSES 30866.04 2724.82 33590.86

 (Rupees in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2017-18 |

Particulars Refer
Note C

Previous GAAP
Year ended

31st March 2017
Year ended

31st March 2017

Ind AS
Year ended

31st March 2017

9548.58 108.06 9656.64
Tax expenses

3212.18 - 3212.18

176.87 37.40 214.27
Total tax expenses 3389.05 37.40 3426.45

6159.53 70.66 6230.19
Other comprehensive income

obligations
- (16.26) (16.26)

- 5.63 5.63
Total other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax

- (10.63) (10.63)

Total comprehensive income for the year 6159.53 60.03 6219.56

Note: 50 First time adoption (Contd.)

C. Notes on reconciliation of previous GAAP and IND AS

C1: Investments in mutual funds

C2: Fair valuation of derivative

Under Ind AS, derivatives which are not designated as hedging instruments are fair valued with resulting changes being recognised

C3: Deferred taxes

Ind AS re-measurement changes.

C5: Retained earnings
Retained earnings as at 1st April, 2016 have been adjusted consequent to the above Ind AS transition adjustments.

 (Rupees in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial Statements

100 |  Merino Panel Products Limited